

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fluid Milk as indicated below under the authority of Section 32. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to solicitation 12-3J14-21-B-0502 (WBSCM number 2000007999), dated August 4, 2021. The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from October 4, 2021 through December 29, 2021.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-21-B-0502 (WBSCM number 2000007999). AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/PPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, MO 64141-6205, Caroline Russell, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone (202) 720-8764.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	26,400.000	GAL	\$3.0266 - \$3.0266	79,902.24
MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	205,200.000	CS	\$1.4745 - \$1.8957	317,675.52
MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	16,200.000	GAL	\$2.7684 - \$3.4200	51,885.36
TOTAL	247,800.000	GAL		449,463.12

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865							
12-3J14-21-C-2348 4100023957		Portland, ME					
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		970	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000	GAL	\$ 3.4200
	Subtotal				3,600.000	GAL	
	Contract Total				3,600.000	GAL	\$ 12,312.00
12-3J14-21-C-2349 4100023958		New Britain, CT					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ		180	BLOOMFIELD, CT	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.5220
			190	BLOOMFIELD,	2,700.000	CS	\$

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				CT		1.5220
			230	WALLINGFOR D, CT	5,400.000CS \$	1.5220
			240	WALLINGFOR D, CT	5,400.000CS \$	1.5220
			Subtotal		16,200.000CS	
			Contract Total		16,200.000CS \$	24,656.40
12-3J14-21-C-2368 4100023977		Portland, ME				
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ					
			980	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000GAL \$	3.4200
			Subtotal		3,600.000GAL	
			Contract Total		3,600.000GAL \$	12,312.00
12-3J14-21-C-2369 4100023978		New Britain, CT				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ					
			200	BLOOMFIELD, CT	2,700.000CS \$	1.5220
			250	WALLINGFOR D, CT	5,400.000CS \$	1.5220
			Subtotal		8,100.000CS	
			Contract Total		8,100.000CS \$	12,328.20
12-3J14-21-C-2389 4100023998		New Britain, CT				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ					
			210	BLOOMFIELD, CT	2,700.000CS \$	1.5220
			260	WALLINGFOR D, CT	5,400.000CS \$	1.5220
			Subtotal		8,100.000CS	
			Contract Total		8,100.000CS \$	12,328.20
Contractor Total					39,600.000 CS \$	73,936.80
DARIGOLD, INC.						
PO BOX 80627						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
SEATTLE, WA 98108						
12-3J14-21-C-2351 4100023960		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ					
			420	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			430	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			470	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			480	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			520	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			530	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			570	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.4745
			580	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.4745
			620	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5495
			630	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5495
			670	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5495
			680	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5495
			720	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			730	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			770	VANCOUVER, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			780	VANCOUVER, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			820	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.5495
			830	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.5495
			870	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			880	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			Subtotal		73,800.000CS	
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128	FL OZ				
			40	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000GAL \$	3.0266
			50	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000GAL \$	3.0266
			60	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000GAL \$	3.0266
			70	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000GAL \$	3.0266
			Subtotal		7,200.000GAL	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128	FL OZ				
			930	TWIN FALLS, ID	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7684
			Subtotal		1,800.000GAL	
			Contract Total		82,800.000GAL \$	139,912.74
12-3J14-21-C-2371 4100023980		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64	FL OZ				
			440	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			450	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			490	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			500	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			540	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			550	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5495
			590	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.4745
			600	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.4745
			640	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5495
			650	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5495
			690	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000CS \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			700	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.5495
			740	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5495
			750	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5495
			790	VANCOUVER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5495
			800	VANCOUVER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5495
			840	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000	CS \$	1.5495
			850	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000	CS \$	1.5495
			890	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5495
			900	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5495
			Subtotal		73,800.000	CS	
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128			FL OZ			
			80	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			90	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			100	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			100	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			110	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			Subtotal		9,000.000	GAL	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128			FL OZ			
			940	TWIN FALLS, ID	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7684
			Subtotal		1,800.000	GAL	
	Contract Total				84,600.000	GAL \$	145,360.62
12-3J14-21-C-2391		Seattle, WA					
4100024000							
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128			FL OZ			
			120	MISSOULA,	1,800.000	GAL \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				MT			3.0266
			130	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			130	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			140	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			150	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			150	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL \$	3.0266
			Subtotal		10,200.000	GAL	
			MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ				
			950	TWIN FALLS, ID	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7684
			Subtotal		1,800.000	GAL	
			Contract Total		12,000.000	GAL \$	35,854.44
Contractor Total					179,400.000	GAL \$	321,127.80
HP HOOD LLC SIX KIMBALL LANE LYNNFIELD, MA 01940-2682							
12-3J14-21-C-2350 4100023959		Agawam, MA					
			MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ				
			280	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			290	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			Subtotal		5,400.000	CS	
			Contract Total		5,400.000	CS \$	8,815.50
12-3J14-21-C-2370 4100023979		Agawam, MA					
			MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ				
			300	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			310	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			340	HATFIELD, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			350	HATFIELD, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			370	SHREWSBURY , MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			390	BARRE, VT	1,800.000	CS \$	1.8957
			400	BARRE, VT	1,800.000	CS \$	1.8957
			Subtotal		17,100.000	CS	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		990	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000	GAL \$	3.4200
			Subtotal		3,600.000	GAL	
			Contract Total		20,700.000	GAL \$	41,175.27
12-3J14-21-C-2390 4100023999		Agawam, MA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ		320	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6325
			Subtotal		2,700.000	CS	
			Contract Total		2,700.000	CS \$	4,407.75
Contractor Total					28,800.000	CS \$	54,398.52